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T U14 kettaheide 600g 

1. Marietta Verst   5.6.2011 TÜASK   28.96 

 

T U16 kettaheide 750g 

1. Brigitta Otsalt   13.6.2009 Tartu SS Kalev  31.29 

2. Mirtel Kollo   09.04.2010 TSA    24.59 

3. Mia Marta Lepp  17.12.2010 TÜASK   24.20 

4. Adeele Vares   18.3.2010 TÜASK   23.21   

 

 T U18 kettaheide 1kg 

1. Katarina Verst   6.3.2007 TÜASK   41.07 

2. Maarja-Liis Nurja  17.5.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  31.65 

 

T U20 kettaheide 1kg 

1.         Katarina Utsal   25.7.2006 Tartu SS Kalev  36.60  

2. Stella Seim   17.02.2006 Tartu SS Kalev  31.54 

 

N kettaheide 1kg 

1. Katre Pähnapuu  25.03.1999 TÜ ASK   36.50 

2. Maarja-Liis Nurja  17.05.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  34.32 

3. Britta Pähkel   30.11.1997 TÜASK   30.69 

 Kai-Melli Kapten  15.12.2001 TÜ ASK   NM 

 

T U14 kuulitõuge 2kg 

1. Marietta Verst   5.6.2011 TÜASK   10.30 

 

T U16 kuulitõuge 3kg 

1. Mirtel Kollo   09.04.2010 TSA    10.11 

2. Linda Leemet   05.08.2010 Tartu SS Kalev  8.98 

3. Adeele Vares   18.03.2010 TÜASK   8.17 

4. Mia Marta Lepp  17.12.2010 TÜASK   7.04 

 

T U18 kuulitõuge 3kg 

1. Katarina Verst   06.03.2007 TÜASK   13.16 

2. Maarja-Liis Nurja  17.08.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  10.82 

 



N kuulitõuge 4kg 

1. Katre Pähnapuu  25.03.1999 TÜ ASK   13.06 

2. Kai-Melli Kapten  15.12.2001 Tartu Ülikool   11.57 

3. Britta Pähkel   30.11.1997 TÜASK   9.72 

 

T U 14 odavise 400g 

1. Marietta Verst    5.06.2011 TÜASK   32.01 

 

 T U16 odavise 400g 

1. Mirtel Kollo   09.04.2010 TSA     33.64 

2. Carola Kaarna   18.04.2009 Tartu SS Kalev  27.01  

  

3. Mia Marta Lepp  17.12.2010 TÜASK   25.53 

 

T U18 odavise 500g 

1. Rahel Mäe   20.01.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  38.07 

2. Katarina Verst   6.3.2007 TÜASK   31.53   

3. Kadi-Ly Kiisman  08.11.2008 TÜASK    29.90 

 

N odavise 600g 

1.         Katre Pähnapuu  25.03.1999 TÜASK    39.03 

 

P U14 kettaheide 750g 

1. Jako-Jesper Kukk    2.01.2011 Tartu SS Kalev  34.06 

 

 P U16 kettaheide 1kg 

1. Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.3.2009 Tartu SS Kalev  44.53 

2. Kender Jõemets  29.01.2010 Tartu SS Kalev  33.89 

3. Andre Johanson  01.08.2009 Tartu SS Kalev  29.37 

4. Hans-Eerik Liblik  29.01.2009 TÜASK   26.67 

5. Miron Jürgens   11.06.2010 Tartu SS Kalev  26.00 

6. Oskar Paluoja   31.10.2010 Tartu SS Kalev  25.19 

 

P U18 kettaheide 1,5kg 

1. Jakob Truus   29.5.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  37.47 

2. Tauri Ehasalu   20.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  33.41 

 

F 37 para U18 kettaheide 1kg 

 Remy Märtson   19.12.2007 Tartu SS Kalev  29.56 

 



P U20 kettaheide 1,75kg 

1. Mihkel Vois   19.3.2006 Tartu SS Kalev  40.56 

2. Kristian Kõivastik  10.4.2006 Tartu SS Kalev  40.29 

3. Karel Pedaste   19.5.2006 Tartu SS Kalev  40.16 

4. Ragnar Hendrikson  31.8.2006 Tartu SS Kalev  35.11 

5. Arlis Hunt   7.5.2005 Tartu SS Kalev  33.84 

  

M kettaheide 2kg 

1. Hannes Remmelgas   8.03.2003 TÜASK   48.94 

2. Mart Muru   10.11.1989 TÜASK   48.75 

3. Jan Henri Tälli  22.06.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev  46.92 

4. Priit Päkko    6.10.1984 TÜASK   40.79 

5. Mark Kristohver Emmerich 26. 8.1997 Tartu SS Kalev  38.71 

6. Henri Loose   21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev  36.21 

7. Ken-Marten Laan  19.07.2003 Tartu SS Kalev  34.13 

 

P U14 kuulitõuge 3kg 

1. Jako-Jesper Kukk   2.01.2011 Tartu SS Kalev  12.51 

  

P U16 kuulitõuge 4kg 

1. Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev  12.24 

2. Andre Johanson  01.08.2009 Tartu SS Kalev  9.65 

3. Kender Jõemets  29.01.2010 Tartu SS Kalev  9.40 

4. Miron Jürgens   11.06.2010 Tartu SS Kalev  8.77 

5. Hans-Eerik Liblik  29.01.2009 TÜASK   8.64 

6. Sander Soodla   14.06.2010 TÜASK   8.57 

 

 P U-18 kuulitõuge 5kg  

1.  Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  11.56 

2. Remy Märtson   19.12.2007 Tartu SS Kalev  8.15 

 

M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 

1. Jan Henri Tälli  22.06.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev  14.31 

2. Mart Muru   10.11.1989 TÜASK   12.21 

3. Airos Lain   15.06.83 KEVEK   11.15 

4. Henri Loose   21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev  11.07 

5. Kristian Kõivastik  10.4.2006 Tartu SS Kalev  10.15 

 

P U-16 odavise 600g 

1. Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Tartu SS Kalev  45.91 



2. Miron Jürgens   11.06.2010 Tartu SS Kalev  36.04 

3. Sander Soodla   14.06.2010 TÜASK   34.88 

 

P U-18 odavise 700g  

1.  Tauri Ehasalu   20.11.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  44.21 

2. Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Tartu SS Kalev  34.69 

  

M U-20 odavise 500g           

1. Martin Põder   07.06.2006 Tartu SS Kalev  46.25  

     

M odavise 800g  

1. Eduard Ülevain  04.02.1997 Tartu Kalev   59.00 

2. Ahti Põder   29.08.1976 KJK Sakala   56.52 

3. Rolf Robert Peebo  14.02.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi  55.24 

4. Airos Lain   15.06.83 KEVEK   45.85 
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